12/23/03

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/05/2004

01-06-2004



102639306

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO 1919

Attorney Docket No.

117921

						_ <del>+</del> ->				
		Please record the attached orig	rinal document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Yasunori WATANABE	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 18, 2003</u>								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Dece 2003 10/743035  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers attached?								
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:	1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 149579 )					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.	t to				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: December 23, 2003									
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325										
MINE	Ü	10000202 10743033 Total number of pages i	nclud	ing co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2	=				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		``'' -	I ASMIOIT WATANABE		·			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6	)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		7	)			
					)			
,			In consideration of the su	m of one dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable co	nsiderations paid to		
(9) .	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	ISHIKI KAISHA		·		
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		define non-pi	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in	wention, and in all applic on, substitute, and reissu	and interest for the United St ations for patent including any e application(s), and all Letters the invention known as	and all provisional		
(11)	Insert		ELECTRONIC DEVICE H	AVING MULTIPLE LE	os			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No. 117921	<u>L</u>		)		
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application fo	r patent in the United States of			
<b>(12)</b>	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Decer	ber 18, 2003				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er .				
	filed applications	filed						
applicati every wa provision grant of resulting the entin	ay possible in obtaining evide.  3) The undersigned agree is of the International Conversion of the International Conversion of the United States patent.  5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, as 6) The undersigned hereby by or desirable in order to co.	e(s) to exempt the second of the exempt to the exempt to the exempt the second of the exempt the second of the exempt the second of the exempt	or any paient or ressue applic oing forward with such interfere cute all papers and documents rotection of Industrial Property of mm all affirmative acts which n gnee. a(s) and request(s) the Comm signee, as Assignee of the ent has (they have) not executed, so he firm of OULET & REPRINGED	ation based thereon, for times, and perform any act who similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain issioner of Patents to issioner of the interest, and hereby cand will not execute, any a the power to insert on thatent and Trademark Office opposite the undersigned.	is assignment any further identi to for recordation of this docume d name(s).	with the Assignee in action with claims or se or reexamination a of the United States b) full right to convey		
Date	Dec. 18,	2003	Name of Inventor	gasunori	Watanabe	400000		
			·	Yasunori WATANABE		(SEAL)		
Dette		<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date		<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date		<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	<del></del>		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL) .		

PATENT REEL: 014843 FRAME: 0924